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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:41:57PM

Assembly District 78

 983 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 22 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,037 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,037 

 663 NAITA A. SEMAJ (DEMOCRATIC)

 748 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  1,411 

Unrecorded  663 

Assembly District 79

 5,771 PUBLIC COUNTER

 27 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 93 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 230 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,121 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,121 

 4,022 NAITA A. SEMAJ (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,318 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 REBECCA AMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,345 

Unrecorded  3,897 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:41:57PM

Assembly District 80

 19,046 PUBLIC COUNTER

 50 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 745 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 498 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,339 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,339 

 12,824 NAITA A. SEMAJ (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,661 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALBERTO WILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX STOKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE FONSECA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTHOR MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PODERNOCHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MAKUFKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PITAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAFOR AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. GISONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BIAFORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE FELICIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MIRAN SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY COPELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LAPIETRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CENTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL LAVSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CORVALIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKE SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RIBUSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANTA LASTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN H. RAYSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA PANZA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:41:57PM

Assembly District 80

 1 TIMOTHY C. NASH, JR (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR ULYANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KUNTSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YU WANG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,556 

Unrecorded  14,122 

Assembly District 81

 3,150 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 73 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 98 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,321 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,321 

 2,506 NAITA A. SEMAJ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,402 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  4,908 

Unrecorded  1,734 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:41:57PM

Assembly District 82

 34,812 PUBLIC COUNTER

 185 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 968 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 572 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,538 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,537 

 22,412 NAITA A. SEMAJ (DEMOCRATIC)

 23,630 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 AL KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER ANTHONY BENOIT SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIKA GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CUTIGNOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PROKOPOULZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIBUSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIN NINO SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ELLIOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS NARANJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DORIS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE RAMFTL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGIDIO SEMENTILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS OQUENDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA CUSACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK JACOBELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY J. SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN ORGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY OEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. GISONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRET OEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN CARONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:41:57PM

Assembly District 82

 1 JEFF DAVEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER R. CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN C. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. VAIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ANTHONY VAIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEVLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KUBASEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE AFANADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MAZZILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NOVIELLI JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY PIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANDON LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN SOUTHERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY COPELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI-ANNE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC IANNUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE FINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DADDONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE LAKELITCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE RENDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MRS. SONIA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 NICHOLAS DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS NOVIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA LATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER POPOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIMONOVIC JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PREISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HASTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:41:57PM

Assembly District 82

 1 RICHARD RAGGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HERON BORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT IANPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVI RAMFTL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DERIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM G. OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 159 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MULLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,306 

Unrecorded  26,768 

Assembly District 83

 29,713 PUBLIC COUNTER

 34 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 731 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 795 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,273 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,273 

 24,372 NAITA A. SEMAJ (DEMOCRATIC)

 23,577 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 HEATH SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,952 

Unrecorded  14,594 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:41:57PM

Assembly District 84

 2,724 PUBLIC COUNTER

 15 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 32 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 79 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,850 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,850 

 1,901 NAITA A. SEMAJ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,120 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JAIME ROBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR HUGO GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,031 

Unrecorded  1,669 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:41:57PM

Assembly District 85

 21,907 PUBLIC COUNTER

 50 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 383 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 671 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,013 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,011 

 15,144 NAITA A. SEMAJ (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,409 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BEN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHANCES PATTEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNIE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE RUTHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATUEY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. GISONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNEDY HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK STAROSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANAL EDWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA GAMDA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,604 

Unrecorded  14,418 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:41:57PM

Assembly District 87

 24,904 PUBLIC COUNTER

 292 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 523 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 782 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,501 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,501 

 17,901 NAITA A. SEMAJ (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,386 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AQUTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARIELLA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENISON DEFUNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO A. MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. GISONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. GRISONDI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON BAHRT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH SCRIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYOI HACHIRAYI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,330 

Unrecorded  15,672 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:41:57PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 143,010 PUBLIC COUNTER

 653 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,570 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 3,757 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  150,993 

(3)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  150,990 

 101,745 NAITA A. SEMAJ (DEMOCRATIC)

 106,251 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 AL KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERTO WILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX STOKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER ANTHONY BENOIT SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIKA GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE FONSECA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CUTIGNOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PROKOPOULZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIBUSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIN NINO SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AQUTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARIELLA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTHOR MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENISON DEFUNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ELLIOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS NARANJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHANCES PATTEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PODERNOCHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNIE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DORIS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE RAMFTL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:41:57PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 EGIDIO SEMENTILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS OQUENDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA CUSACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK JACOBELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY J. SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MAKUFKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PITAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE RUTHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO A. MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GINO MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN ORGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY OEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATUEY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATH SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAFOR AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME ROBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES B. GISONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. GRISONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRET OEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN CARONA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON BAHRT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BIAFORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF DAVEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 JEFFREY D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER R. CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN C. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE FELICIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. VAIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ANTHONY VAIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEVLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KUBASEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MIRAN SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE AFANADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MAZZILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NOVIELLI JR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:41:57PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JOSEPH ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH SCRIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY PIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNEDY HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANDON LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN SOUTHERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY COPELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY COPELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI-ANNE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LAPIETRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CENTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC IANNUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK STAROSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYOI HACHIRAYI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE FINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DADDONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE LAKELITCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE RENDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL LAVSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MRS. SONIA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANAL EDWARD (WRITE-IN)

 4 NICHOLAS DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS NOVIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CORVALIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKE SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA LATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER POPOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIMONOVIC JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:41:57PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 2 RALPH ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PREISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA AMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HASTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAGGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RIBUSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HERON BORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT IANPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANTA LASTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN H. RAYSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVI RAMFTL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA PANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DERIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM G. OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY C. NASH, JR (WRITE-IN)

 256 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR HUGO GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA GAMDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MULLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR ULYANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KUNTSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YU WANG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  208,443 

Unrecorded  93,537 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:41:57PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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